SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 15838/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2019 in STA No. 296/2011 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench At Ahmedabad)

CST SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHANDWALA INTEGRATED FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76014/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.76013/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 15-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Mr. Mohd. Akhil Nazeer, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paresh Dave, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER