ITEM NO.11 SECTION XVII-A REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 15838/2020

CST SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHANDWALA INTEGRATED FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76014/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.76013/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 03-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Arunima Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Having heard the ld. counsel for the appellant-authority, time of four weeks as final opportunity is granted for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent prays for and is granted final opportunity of four weeks to file counter affidavit.

Contd...

At the end of four weeks period, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, if aforesaid directions are complied with; however, if the aforesaid directions are not complied with, list on 28.1.2022.

> AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar