SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 15838/2020

CST SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHANDWALA INTEGRATED FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT LTD.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76014/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.76013/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 10-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the sole respondent.

Four weeks time is granted learned counsel for the appellant to file ad-valorem court fee.

List again on 25.04.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar